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Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Independent Freightway^^Inc^ 
A. 107087 p i A-Sz. 

Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear S i r : 

We f i l e herewith on behalf of Independent Freightway, 
Inc. the o r i g i n a l and two (2) copies of i t s A p p l i c a t i o n seeking 
amendment t o i t s Common C a r r i e r C e r t i f i c a t e as described 
t h e r e i n . You w i l l also f i n d enclosed the Applicant's check no. 
200-163970 i n the amount of $350.00 payable t o your order f o r 
the f i l i n g fee. 

Very truly yours t j 

LRP:hmc 
Enclosures 

Lloyd R. Persun 

HAND DELIVERED 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

o 

I n Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of 
Independent Freightway, Inc. 
f o r amendment t o i t s common 
c a r r i e r c e r t i f i c a t e SO AS TO 
PERMIT the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of 
s t e e l bars and s t e e l c o i l 
rods from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Republic Engineered S t e e l , 
Inc. i n the Borough of 
Beaver F a l l s , Beaver County, 
Pennsylvania t o poin t s i n 
Pennsylvania and r e t u r n . 

••r~i 

A p p l i c a t i o n Docket No. * 
A.00107087, F . l , Am-

• ' 
—:•" "0 
f • 
O 

ro 

TO: THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Applicant are: 

1. The name, address and telephone^number^of 

Independent Freightway, Inc. 
2330 23rd Avenue /" 
P.O. Box 7 013 
Rockford, I L 6'1125-7013 
(815) 3&-1112''r 

2, The name, address and telephone number of 

Applicant's attorneys are: 

Lloyd R. Persun, Esquire 
Mette, Evans & Woodside 
1801 North Front Street 
P.O. Box 729 
Harrisburg, PA 17108 
(717) 232-5000 



3. Applicant i s a Delaware co r p o r a t i o n which 

possesses a C e r t i f i c a t e of A u t h o r i t y t o do business i n the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. E x h i b i t "A" attached hereto and 

made a p a r t hereof i s a "true and c o r r e c t copy of Applicant's 

C e r t i f i c a t e of In c o r p o r a t i o n as amended, as f i l e d w i t h the 

Secretary of the State of Delaware. E x h i b i t "B" attached 

hereto and made a p a r t hereof i s a t r u e and c o r r e c t copy of 

Applicant's C e r t i f i c a t e of A u t h o r i t y t o do business i n the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as f i l e d w i t h the Secretary of the 

Commonwealth. 

4. Applicant designates Jim Smith, i t s Terminal 

Manager, at Independent Freightway, Inc., T h i r d Floor, 198 West 

L i n c o l n S t r e e t , C o a t e s v i l l e , Pennsylvania 19320 as the person 

upon whom service of any n o t i c e , process or order of your 

Commission may be made f o r i t . 

5. Applicant holds a C e r t i f i c a t e of Public 

Convenience at A.00107087, and various f o l d e r s and amendments 

thereunder, a u t h o r i z i n g Applicant t o t r a n s p o r t as a Class D 

c a r r i e r c e r t a i n property and i n c e r t a i n t e r r i t o r y described i n 

your Commission's Orders entered February 19, 1988, October 5, 

1988, August 2, 1991, November 13, 1992 and June 21, 1993 

a u t h o r i z i n g the issuance of i t s C e r t i f i c a t e of Public 
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Convenience as amended. Applicant i s pr e s e n t l y p r o v i d i n g such 

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n service. The operating a u t h o r i t y proposed by 

Applicant herein w i l l supplement i t s e x i s t i n g o p erating 

a u t h o r i t y . 

6. Applicant also possesses operating a u t h o r i t y i n 

the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property as a common c a r r i e r from the 

I n t e r s t a t e Commerce Commission. The operating a u t h o r i t y herein 

proposed w i l l coordinate w i t h Applicant's i n t e r s t a t e o p e r a t i n g 

a u t h o r i t y . 

7. Attached hereto as E x h i b i t "C" and made a p a r t 

hereof are Applicant's i n t e r n a l l y prepared comparative balance 

sheet as of December 31, 1989, 1990 and 1991 and also i t s 

comparative statement of income f o r the years then ended. 

Applicant's f i n a n c i a l c o n d i t i o n has not changed m a t e r i a l l y 

since December 31, 1991. Applicant continues t o operate a t a 

p r o f i t and i s f i n a n c i a l l y f i t t o provide the proposed s e r v i c e . 

8. Applicant proposes t o t r a n s p o r t as a Class D 

c a r r i e r s t e e l bars and s t e e l c o i l rods from the f a c i l i t i e s of 

Republic Engineered S t e e l , Inc. i n the 'bul'ougli of Beaver F a l l s , 

Beaver County, Pennsylvania t o poi n t s i n Pennsylvania and 

r e t u r n . 
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9. As rates f o r the proposed s e r v i c e , Applicant 

proposes t o charge the rates which are established i n t a r i f f s 

on f i l e w i t h your Commission as supplemented from time t o time 

according t o law. 

10. Applicant i s not now engaged i n any i n t r a s t a t e 

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of persons or property f o r compensation i n 

Pennsylvania except as authorized by the C e r t i f i c a t e of Public 

Convenience as amended, which i s issued t o Applicant by your 

Commission. 

11. The service proposed t o be rendered by Applicant 

i s necessary or proper f o r the serv i c e , accommodation or 

convenience of the p u b l i c f o r the f o l l o w i n g reasons: 

(a) Applicant i s experienced i n rendering 

t o the pu b l i c common c a r r i e r service f o r the 

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property by motor v e h i c l e ; and 

(b) The proposed service w i l l serve a 

u s e f u l p u b l i c purpose, responsive t o a p u b l i c 

demand or need. 

- 4 -
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WHEREFORE, Applicant prays t h a t your Cominission issue 

Applicant a C e r t i f i c a t e of Public Convenience or amend 

Applicant's Common C a r r i e r C e r t i f i c a t e under p r o v i s i o n s of the 

Public U t i l i t y Code. 

APPLICANT: 

INDEPENDENT FREIGHTWAY, INC. 

By: /^^ICuV^g-^ 
JJ President 

[CORPORATE SEAL] 



STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO 
SS 

Personally appeared before me a notary p u b l i c i n and 

f o r the afo r e s a i d s t a t e and county, John Delavan, who, being 

duly sworn according t o law, deposes and says t h a t he i s 

President of Independent Freightway, Inc.; t h a t he i s 

authorized t o make t h i s a f f i d a v i t on behalf of the sa i d 

c o r p o r a t i o n ; t h a t the f a c t s set f o r t h i n the aforegoing 

A p p l i c a t i o n are t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of h i s knowledge, 

i n f o r m a t i o n and b e l i e f and t h a t he expects the said c o r p o r a t i o n 

t o be able t o prove the same at any hearing hereof. 

n 
John Delavan 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED 
before me t h i s t £ * h day 
of J u l y , 1993. 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 

(SEAL) 
O F F I C I A L S E A L 
J A N I C E C L A R K 

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE 
MY COMMISSION 

- ILLINOIS 
EXPIRES i i / ] 6 / g 6 
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State 
of 

DELAWARE 
Office of SECRETARY OF STATE 

I , Michael Harkins, Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, 

do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of 

Certificate of T r r ^ ^ ^ - t ^ 

filed in this office on 

BY: 

DATE: November 7, 1985. 

Form 130 

E X H I B I T "A' 



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION 

of 

NATIONWIDE EXPRESS SYSTEM, INC. 

The name of the corporation is Nationwide Express System, 
Inc. 

2. The address of i t s registered o f f i c e i n the State of 
Delaware i s No- 100 West Tenth Street, i n the City of Wilmington, 
County of New Castle. The name of i t s registered agent at such 
address is The Corporation Trust Company. 

3. The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted cr 
promoted i s to engage i n any lawful act or a c t i v i t y for vhich corpor­
ations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delawart 

4. The t o t a l number of shares of stock which the corporation 
s h a l l have authority to issue is twenty thousand (20,000) and the 
par value of each of such shares is One Hundred Dollars (5100.00) 
amounting i n the aggregate to Two M i l l i o n Dollars (52,000,000). 

5. The name and mailing address of the incorporator is as 
follows: 

Name Mailing Address 

Marsha Cassidy 1500 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191 

. 6. The corporation is to have perpetual existence. 

7. In furtherance and not i n l i m i t a t i o n of the powers conferred 
by statute, the board of directors is expressly authorized: 

To make, a l t e r or repeal the by-laws of the corporation. 

8. Elections of directors need not be by w r i t t e n b a l l o t 
un less the by-laws of the corporation s h a l l so provide. 

Meetings of stockholders may be held w i t h i n or without 
the State of Delaware, as the by-laws may provide. The books of the 
corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the 
statutes) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as 
may be designated from time to time by the board of directors-or i n 
the by-laws of the corporation. 
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9. The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change 
or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporatic 
in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and a l l rights 
conferred upon atocJcholders herein are granted subject to this 
reservation. 

I , THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, 
for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General 
Corporation Lav of the State of Delaware, do make this certificate, 
hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the 
facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my 
hand this (o"^ day of July, 1981. 

Marsha CassidyU 



State 
of 

DELAWARE 
Office of SECRETARY OF STATE 

I , Michael Harkins, Secretary of State of the SUte of Delaware, 

do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of 

Certificate of 

filed in this office on 

Aaendaer.t 

A p r i l 2 1 , 1982 

BY: 

Wur>i4f( Harlciru. Stcrrtary of Statt 

100(^1 

DATE: November 7, 1985 

Form 130 
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CERTIFICATE 0? AMiXDMENT 

0? 

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION 

Nationwide Express System, I n c . , a c o r p o r a t i o n organized 

and e x i s t i n g under and by v i r t u e of the General Corporaticr. Law 

of the State of Delaware, DOES EERZ5Y CERTIFY: 

FIRST: That the Board of D i r e c t o r s of said Corporation, . 

by the unanimous w r i t t e n consent of i t s members, f i l e d w i t h the 

minutes of the Corporation, adopted'a r e s o l u t i o n proposing and 

d e c l a r i n g advisable the f o l l o w i n c amendment t o the C e r t i f i c a t e 

of I n c o r p o r a t i o n of said Corporation: 

RESOLVED, t h a t A r t i c l e 1 of the C e r t i f i c a t e o f I n c o r p o r a t i o n 
of t h i s Corporation be and i t hereby i s amended t o read i n 
i t s e n t i r e t y as f o l l o w s : 

" 1 . The najne of the c o r p o r a t i o n i s Nationwide Express 
Service, I n c . " 

SECOND: That the said amendment has been consented to and 

authorized by th^.holders of a l l the issued and outstanding stock, 

e n t i t l e d t o vote , by w r i t t e n consent given i n accordance v i t h the 

pr o v i s i o n s of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law cf the 

State of Delaware, and f i l e d w i t h the Corporation. 

THIRD: That the a f o r e s a i d amendment was du l y adopted i n 

accordance w i t h the a p p l i c a b l e p r o v i s i o n s of Section 242 and 228 



e 

of the General Corporation Law of Delaware. 

IN* WITNESS WHEREOF, said Nationwide Express System, Inc. 

has caused t h i s C e r t i f i c a t e of Amendment t o be signed by i t s 

President and a t t e s t e d t o by i t s Secretary, and i t s corporat 

seal t o be hereunto a f f i x e d t h i s 14th day of A p r i l , 19S2. 

NATIONWIDE EXPRESS SYSTEM, INC. 

(Corporate Seal) By: d^l— C-
Brian C. Kullman 
President 

A t t e s t 
M. E l l e n Dixon 
Secretary 



t l . 

State 
of 

DELAWARE 
Office of SECRETARY OF STATE 

I , Michael Harkins, Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, 

do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of 

Certificate of a-,,^^^.^ 

filed in this office on 

Mxchatl Warkinj. Sfcrrlary 0/ Stolf 

h 
BY: 

DATE: Novenber 7 , 19S5 

rorm 130 



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT 

OF 

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION 

Nationwide Express Service, Inc., a c o r p o r a t i o n organized 

and e x i s t i n g under and by v i r t u e of the General Corporat ion Law 

of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY: 

FIRST: That the Board of Di r e c t o r s of said Corporation, by 

the unanimous w r i t t e n consent of i t s members, f i l e d w i t h the 

minutes of the Corporation, adopted a r e s o l u t i o n proposing and 

d e c l a r i n g advisable the f o l l o w i n g amendment to the C e r t i f i c a t e of 

I n c o r p o r a t i o n of said C o r p o r a t i o n : 

RESOLVED, that A r t i c l e 1 of the C e r t i f i c a t e of I n c o r p o r a t i o n 
of t h i s Corporation be and i t hereby i s amended to read i n 
i t s e n t i r e t y as f o l l o w s : 

" 1 . The name of the c o r p o r a t i o n i s Independent 
Freightway, I n c . " 

SECOND: That the s a i d amendment has been consented to and 

authorized by the holders of a l l the issued and outstanding 

stock, e n t i t l e d to vote, by unanimous w r i t t e n consent given i n 

accordance w i t h the prov i s ions of Sect ion 228 o f the General 

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and f i l e d with the 

Corporatio n . 
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THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in 

accordance with the appl icable provisions of Sect ions 242 and 223 

of the General Corporation Law of Delaware. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Nationwide Express Service , I n c . 

has caused t h i s C e r t i f i c a t e of Amendment to be signed by i t s 

President and attested to by i t s Secretary , and i t s corporate 

sea l to be hereunto a f f i x e d this ZS^day of June, 1 982. 

. r - - ^ . NATIONWIDE EXPRESS SERVICE , INC 

o-
(Corporate .$eal) By: /gLL. C 

Brian C. Kullman 
N N r?^ , President 

M. E l l e n Dixon 
Secretary 
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State 
of 

D E L A W A R E 
Office of SECRETARY Of STATE 

Michael Harkins, S^e^A^ c/S^cUe. c / f ? ^ ^ 

C » r t i f i c * t « o f Ci».n5« o f L o c i t i o r . o f R ^ i J t u K j O f f i c * o f t>.« c=«p*.--i*i r i F r « « r . t . « ( ; 

by 'THZ CCRPOHATICS TJ^ST CXfJA-VY", U i t * F ; l i * i to "ISDIPCCEUr: TTLCCWTVXy, I > C . - ( 

«• r i c » i v « d and f i l » d i n t h i i o f f i c * t h * tv*--.tY-»«v«nth day o f J u l y , A . D . 19W, *-

4i30 o ' c loc l t P.M. 

In Testimony Whereof, Acu^ AMUS^ my Ansxd 

/TUS\£. AlJJSI S ' / j L T f J ( U 1 f £ * i " ~ f i V * • 



M L E D 
r r t JUI C7 / . / 

ccx..r:c;.Ti cr CH.VXX cr UDXXSX cr 

SXCISTERTS crrrci cr «c:m?rD Acnrr JZ-^CfaL, 

ruxsuAKT TO srcrrcx or TITLI • or -nir tt'^K*z czzt 

To i ocyAjtTMrjrr or STATI 
O t v m o n o f C o r p o r j t i o n i 
Townund l u i l d m g 
F tdc ra l S c r t t t 

^ n u i n t w t h * p r o v u i o n i of S . c t i on 124 of T l t l . • o f t h t D . i i w r . Cod. , 

t h . « n d i r i i ? n » d A ^ i n t f o r • • r v i c , of p r o c . . , . i n o r d - r to cha.-.g. th« . i i . - n , c f 

t h . r ^ i i : e r t d o f f i c . o f t h . K r p c r i t i o w f a r vh ich i t " I J r . ^ . t . . 

h . r i b y c a r r i f i . i t h 4 i : 

1 . t J i . naa. o f t h . . ? . n - i , , T h . Corpora t ion T i - j x t Ccc^-.y 

2 . r h . a i i r . i i o f t h . o ld r t ^ i i r . r ^ o f f i c . v . j , 

ico u*,- T t n t h s . r M t 

W i i a i a T t i n , D . l . w L r « 1JI01 

3. Th . Add . - . i* to wMch t h . r » ? i j t . r . d o f f i c . i . to chi.-.q.d i j : 

Corner i t i e r . Tr- i«t C . n t . r 
12C9 Cr)L.-.9« S t r . a t 
W i l a i n f . t o n , C ^ l i v * j « 19*01 

Th« r..w a d d r 11 • will b. . f f . c t i v . cm July 30, 13%*,. 

4. T>.. n ^ t o f t h . c a r ? o r » t i 3 f t a r . p r . i . r . t ^ try i . i c ; a f . r . t L T . . . t f o r t h 
en t h . l i « t AAA.x.d to t h i i c . r t i f i c a t . &r.d aad . . p a r t h . r i o f by 
r . f i n . - . c . . 

IM w:-.TSS WZXLZT, . . i d . 9 » - t fcai eaui*d t h i . c . r t i f i -

c a t i ta b . a iy.- .^ i cn i t i b . h i l f by i - j V i c . - ? r . » i d « n : *.-.d XJx 11-

t»_~.t S»c r i -Ar - / t h i i 25th d i y of J u l y , 1914. 

THZ CDBWJLVTIOH TT'JST CC'-PA.VT 
( N u « of A ^ ^ i i ^ . r . d A9«r.:) 

{ V i = . - ? r o i i C . n t l 

ATTEST : 

( A u i i t j . - . ; Sec re ta ry ) 



• 
i LEGAL SUPPLVCO . 



. ^ t t l t i ] H f ̂ n t t B y l 66431343 

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY 

^ ^ f l Pr^cIS, Under the provisions oj ihe Corporaiion Law. c Foreign Corporation is required to obtain a 
"Cenificaie of Authority" before it may do business in the Commonwealth, and 

INDEPENDENT FREIGHTWAY, INC. 

has presented to the Department of State an Application for the same, and in accordance with 
ihe requirements ofthe law, has designated as its registered office in this Commonwealth 

C/O C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 

(LfiHrefore, iSnofn ̂ p. 3 So ISu ĥpsr 3§rp5Pnis • 
i ' C £r 5 CT L — i ^ i e s c i n u , /ijiy? i/nro sue/; 

corporation, this Certificate of Authority to transact in the Commonwealth vf Pennsylvania the business of 
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

(SlUPn under my Hand and the Great Seal of the 
Commonwealth, at the City of Harrisburg. 
this j A i h day­
of July the year of 
our Lord one thousand nine hundred and e i g h i y - s i x 
and ofthe Commonwealth the rwo hundred e i e v e n t h 

SrcrriQn ,it ihe Common Jtahh 

EXHIBIT "B 

0930460 

CAPITOL PARALEGAL SERVICES 
ATTN: JAMIE OLITSKY 
A f \ l L l " i I I T \ f ~ - r 
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I NDEPENDENT FRE I (rHTWAY. 7 MC . 
BALANCE SHEET 

(sooo UNAUDITED; 

CASH 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (NET) 

SUNDRY RECEIVABLES 

PREPAID / OTHER CURRENT 

INTERCOMPANY RECEIVABLES 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

P.P. & E. (NET) 

GOODWILL 

OTHER LONG TERM ASSETS 

TOTAL ASSETS 

DEC 

$16,636 

2 , -521 

f1.532) 

21,397 

39,322 

1,836 

4 7 3 9 

220 

£46.117 

DEC 
1990 

3i.7,??? 

1 , 550 

9 46 

16.193 

36,668 

. 4.370 

220 

$44,191 

DEC 
19S9 

$14,6E2 

1,329 

1,826 

1 6 , l i S 

33,95 5 

3.75r. 

5,001 

220 

£42,931 
: = — — — =z=z^i — 

REVOLVER LOAN 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

.OTHER CURRENT L I A B I L I T I E S 

INTERCOMPANY PAYABLES 

•TOTAL CURRENT L I A B I L I T I E S 

LONG-TERM DEBT 

OTHER L I A B I L I T I E S 

TOTAL EQUITY 

TOTAL L I A S I L I T I E S ?< EQUITY 

3,909 

6,437 

805 

11,151 

12,023 

2, 403 

20,540 

$46,117 
: i z = = ~ ^ : = — — 

, 5,748 

5 , 744 

1,4 51 

12,943 

12,040 

1 .6.11 

17.597 

$44,191 

200 

4,185 

5,939 

3, 2S3 

13,612 . 

12,023 

2,004 

15,292 

$42,931 
s i = = :z rziz:™'~ — 



' INDEPENDENT FREIGHTWAY. INC. 
V ' .'"""̂ .'••rlNCOME STATEMENT 

($000 UNAUDITED) f^f 

1991' 1990 
YEAR YEAR 

REVENUE £153=656 $154,877 

CUST OF OPERATIONS 142.?i9 133,741 

1^:737 16,136 

8 £>. A EXPENSES 8.121 9,26" 

Or ERAT IMS PROF I "•" 7.616 6,567 

OTHER EXPENSES 2,696 2,851 

•NET BEFORE TAXES 4,920 4,016 

INCOME TAXES 1.977 1,711 

NET INCOME $2,943 S2.305 

1 o o o 

YEAR 

£145,453 

131,297 

14,156 

8 ,344 

5,812 

2,636 

3,176 

1,253 

51,923 

OPERATING RATIO 95.207. 95. 577. 96.007. 



PUC-240 PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Ulility Commission tor the lollowing bill, subject to linal collection cl check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

LLOYD R PERSUN 
1801 N FRONT ST 
FO BOX 729 
HARRISBURG PA 17108 

n3,fl August 3. 1993 

CR 150174 A 

In re application of Independent Freightway Inc 
A-00107087 , F . l , Am-E $350.00 

if 
m 121995 

Revenue ~ , 001780-017601-102 (ck) 
ck 163970 $350.00 

Checks Currency 

Utiliiy account. 
50:26 

C. J . Melainger 
For Oepanment of Revenue 



August 13, 1993 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

LLOYD R PERSUN 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
1801 NORTH PRONT STREET 
PO BOX 729 
HARRISBURG PA 17108 

I n r e : A-00107087, F. 1, Am-E - A p p l i c a t i o n of Independent 
Freightway, Inc. 

Dear S i r : 

The a p p l i c a t i o n of Independent Freightway, Inc. has been captioned 
as attached and w i l l be submitted f o r review provided no p r o t e s t s are f i l e d on 
or before September 1 , 1993. I f p r o t e s t s are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as t o 
f u r t h e r procedure. 

You are f u r t h e r advised t h a t the above a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be published 
i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of August 14, 1993. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DE:RP:rs 

cc: Applicant 
P.O. Box 7013 
Rockford, I L 61125-7013 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

AUG 13)993 

ENTRY No._ A u ^ 



A-00107087, Folder 1, Am-E INDEPENDENT FREIGHTWAY, INC. (P.O.. Box 7013, 
Rockford, I l l n o i s 61125-7013), a c o r p o r a t i o n of the State of Delaware, i n t e r 
a l i a - s t e e l , f o r I n g e r s o l l Rand Company, from the f a c i l i t i e s of Lukens Steel 
Corporation, located i n the c i t y of C o a t e s v i l l e , Chester County, and i n the 
borough of Conshohocken, Montgomery County, t o the f a c i l i t i e s of I n g e r s o l l Rand 
Company, located i n the borough of Shippensburg, F r a n k l i n County: SO AS TO 
PERMIT the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of s t e e l bars and s t e e l c o i l rods from the f a c i l i t i e s 
of Republic Engineered S t e e l , located i n the c i t y of Beaver P a l l s , Beaver 
County, t o poi n t s i n Pennsylvania. Attorney: Lloyd R. Persun, 1801 North Front 
S t r e e t , P.O. Box 729, Harrisburg, PA 17108. 



• 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

AUG 1 4 J993 Published in Pennsylvania Bulletin 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

July 1993 

A-00107087 
F. 1 
Am-E 

A p p l i c a t i o n of Independent Freightway, Inc., a co r p o r a t i o n of the State of 
Delaware, f o r amendment t o i t s common c a r r i e r c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants the 
r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , t o t r a n s p o r t , by motor v e h i c l e , s t e e l , f o r I n g e r s o l l Rand 
Company, from the f a c i l i t i e s of Lukens Steel Corporation, located i n the c i t y of 
C o a t e s v i l l e , Chester County, and i n the borough of Conshohocken, Montgomery 
County, t o the f a c i l i t i e s of I n g e r s o l l Rand Company, located i n the borough of 
Shippensburg, F r a n k l i n County: SO AS TO PERMIT the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of s t e e l bars 
and s t e e l c o i l rods from the f a c i l i t i e s of Republic Engineered S t e e l , located i n 
the c i t y of Beaver F a l l s , Beaver County, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

NK:kmb 
7/28/93 

A p p l i c a t i o n received: 7/21/93 
A p p l i c a t i o n docketed: 7/27/93 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

AUG 13 1993 
ENTRY No. mis/ 

Protests due 

SEP . 7 7993 


